
RESOLUTION NO. 546 
 

AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR MUNICIPAL CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITIES 
AND TOWNS 
 

Introduced: 12/21/21 
 By Audit and Finance Committee: 
 
 WHEREAS, The Albany County Legislature has received documentation 
provided by the various cities and towns regarding Municipal Charges to be placed 
on the 2022 tax roll, now, therefore be it    
  
 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied on the 
2022 Tax Rolls on the properties charged for the listed Municipal Charges for the 
following cities and towns: 
 

City of Albany   
 
Demolition/Stabilization 
Trash Cleanup Charges 
Board Up Charges 
Central Bid Charges 

 
$1,716,659.70 

432,797.15  
6,519.95 

613,620.65 
Downtown Bid Charges 
Lark Bid Charges  
Property Maintenance (Trees) 
Snow Removal   
Waste Collection Fees                                    

856,909.46 
102,189.44 

28,159.66 
32,176.65 

464,815.93 
 

City of Watervliet 
 

 
Remediation-Grounds                          
Refuse Charges                         
Remediation-Building          
Special Utility Charge          
Vacant Build Registry                                  
Demolition Charge 

 
3,764.40 
5,302.50 

 23,952.81 
 6,258.01 

45,750.00 
163,885.03 

 
and, be it further 
 
 RESOLVED, That all Municipal Charges listed other than Demolition and Bid 
District Charges are subject collection consistent with applicable New York State 
Law, and, be it further  
      



           RESOLVED, That the County will reimburse the municipality listed  said 
charges consistent with all applicable resolutions adopted by this Honorable Body 
and consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further  
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County, City and Town Officials. 
 

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/21/21 
 
 
 
   
 


