RESOLUTION NO. 546

AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR MUNICIPAL CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITIES AND TOWNS

Introduced: 12/21/21

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Legislature has received documentation provided by the various cities and towns regarding Municipal Charges to be placed on the 2022 tax roll, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied on the 2022 Tax Rolls on the properties charged for the listed Municipal Charges for the following cities and towns:

City of Albany

Demolition/Stabilization	\$1,716,659.70
Trash Cleanup Charges	432,797.15
Board Up Charges	6,519.95
Central Bid Charges	613,620.65
Downtown Bid Charges	856,909.46
Lark Bid Charges	102,189.44
Property Maintenance (Trees)	28,159.66
Snow Removal	$32,\!176.65$
Waste Collection Fees	464,815.93

City of Watervliet

Remediation-Grounds	3,764.40
Refuse Charges	5,302.50
Remediation-Building	23,952.81
Special Utility Charge	6,258.01
Vacant Build Registry	45,750.00
Demolition Charge	163,885.03

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That all Municipal Charges listed other than Demolition and Bid District Charges are subject collection consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County will reimburse the municipality listed said charges consistent with all applicable resolutions adopted by this Honorable Body and consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County, City and Town Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/21/21